

L
SLP(C)No. 8142-8145 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 8

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.5-8 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos. 8142-8145/2003

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

L.I. PARIJA & ORS. Respondent (s)
(For Directions)

With I.A. Nos.7-12 in S.L.P. (C) Nos.8481-8486 of 2003
(For Directions)

Date : 11/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
In SLP 8142-45/03:Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

In SLP 8481-86/03:Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Gourang Biswal,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The grievance of the petitioners is that the High Court is not considering and passing orders on the ground that the special leave petitions are pending in this court. We make it clear that mere pendency of the special leave petitions in this court does not preclude or come in the way of the High Court from passing appropriate orders on merits in Miscellaneous Case No. 1380 of 2002.

Interlocutory applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

[T.I. Rajput] [Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master