

Â
SLP(C)No. 8142-8145 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 8

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos. 8142-8145/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 3/2/2003 in Misc Case No.7410/2002 and 8953/2002 and dated 14/3/2003 in OJC No. 6751/2001, Misc. Case No. 414/2003 and Misc. Case No. 580/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

L.I. PARIJA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.8481-8486 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgement, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. G.L. Sanghi,Sr.Adv.
In SLP 8142-45/03:Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

In SLP 8481-86/03:Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vinoo Bhagat,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.
Mr. Gourang Biswal,Adv.
Mr. Swetaketu Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Moushumi Gahlot,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sen,Adv.
Mr. Rana S. Biswas,Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani,Adv.

...2/-
- 2 -

Mr. R.K. Talwar,Adv.
Mr. Amit Talwar,Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. R.K. Talwar, learned counsel, takes notice and appears for Respondent Nos.21 and 22. He

seeks and is allowed three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

In the meanwhile, await service of notice on the unserved respondents.

[T.I. Rajput] [Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master