

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8142-8145/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2003 in MC No. 7410/2002 & order dated 14.3.2003 in

OJC No. 6751/01 , MISC. Case No. 414/03 and MC No. 580/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

GRID CORPORATION OF ORISSA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.I. PARIJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 13-16 (Appln. for withdrawal of SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8481-8486 of 2003

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Janaranjan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Sen, Adv.

Mr. Rana S.Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Anand, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr. Vinoo Bhagat ,Adv

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra ,Adv

Ms. N.Annapoorani ,Adv

Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 8142-8145/2003:

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has instructions for withdrawal of the petitions. The special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(C) Nos. 8481-8486/2003:

The matters are adjourned by two weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master
t Master

(Vija
Cour